Phone: 0487-2327505



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. R III (2)781/2013

Thrissur 10.05.2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- KPSC District Office, Thrissur Short List for the post of Branch Manager (Part I – Direct Recruitment) in District Co-operative Bank in Thrissur District – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.
- Ref:- 1) Short List No.7/2014/DOR dated 11.07.2014.
 - 2) Letter No.DRV(3)25829/04/GW dated 02.04.2019 from the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers are additionally included in the Short List published on 11.07.2014 for selection to the post of Branch Manager (Part I – Direct Recruitment – Category No.433/09) in District Co-operative Bank in Thrissur District provisionally in compliance with the interim order of the Hon'ble High Court in WA No.293/19 dated 08.02.2019 and WA No.652/19 dated 25.02.2019. Their admissibility will be subject to the final orders in the above Writ Appeals.

Part-I Direct Recruitment (Cat.No.433/09) MAIN LIST

100660 101469

The Short List No.7/2014/DOR dated 11.07.2014 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

sd/-Rajan G District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.